

Form PTO-1594

RECO

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEINIACOUS \$1 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Tab settings | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Other DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LIDOCHEM, INC Internal Address: 20 VILLAGE COURT Street Address: City: HAZLET State: NJ Zip: 07730 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NEW JERSEY Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No | | | | |
| Execution Date: 10/3/03 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED ached Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: TONYA CHAPPLE | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | |
| Internal Address: C/O CSC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 80 STATE STREET | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12207 DO NOT USE | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | |
| TONYA CHAPPLE Name of Person Signing Signing Fetal number of pages including cove | gnature Date r sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |

11/20/2003 GTOW11

00000090 2347553

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

APPENDIX A

| Application or | Application or | Registration |
|----------------------|-------------------|--------------|
| Trademark | Registration Date | Number |
| KEEP | 12/15/1997 | R2347553 |
| EKSPUNGE | 04/09/1997 | R2259829 |
| LIDOCHEM PARTNERS IN | 05/06/1998 | R2246172 |
| GROWTH | | |

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this day of September, 2003 by Fleet Capital Corporation, having an office located at 750 Walnut Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016 (the "Lender"), to LidoChem, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 20 Village Court, Hazlet, New Jersey 07730 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor has, by an instrument dated August 28, 2000 granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks identified in Appendix A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement and Mortgage filed in Reel 2136, Frame 0776; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby declares that said security interest is hereby **DISCHARGED**, **RELEASED AND TERMINATED** and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark Security Agreement and Mortgage of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officers on the date first written above.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| COUNTY OF Union | :ss.) |
|-----------------------|---|
| I certify that on the | 3rd October day of September, 2003 Larm A. Eichhorn personally came |

(a) this person is a Vice President of Fleet Capital Corporation, the corporation named in this document; and

(b) this document was signed and delivered by Fleet Capital Corporation as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its Poard of Directors

Notary Public

SHARON ROONEY
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 9/27/2005

before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

APPENDIX A

| Application or | Application or | Registration | |
|----------------------|-------------------|--------------|--|
| Trademark | Registration Date | Number | |
| KEEP | 12/15/1997 | R2347553 | |
| EKSPUNGE | 04/09/1997 | R2259829 | |
| LIDOCHEM PARTNERS IN | 05/06/1998 | R2246172 | |
| GROWTH | | | |

RECORDED: 10/28/2003